PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alcatel Lucent	11/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thales Security Solutions & Services GmbH
Street Address:	Lorenzstrasse 10
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11304809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026637926

Email: kclark@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Cushing - Sughrue Mion PLLC Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q91832 - DJC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Cushing

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q91832 Assignment to Thales Security Solutions & Services#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021855 FRAME: 0533

500708402 REEL:

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ALCATEL LUCENT (formerly Alcatel), 54 rue La Boetie, 75008 Paris, France, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application U.S.S.N. 11/304,809 entitled "Filter Circuit" and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2005.

Whereas, THALES SECURITY SOLUTIONS & SERVICES GmbH, Lorenzstrasse 10, 70435 Stuttgart, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including rights under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application(s) when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

ALCATEL LUCENT

Date: 18/11/2008

RECORDED: 11/19/2008

By:

mata.

PATENT

REEL: 021855 FRAME: 0534